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(normal branch code)

C B

D

A
T N

p1 = (cond)
branch p1, TARGET

mov b, 1 
jmp JOIN

TARGET:
mov b, 0

A

B

C

B

C

D

A

(predicated code) 

A

B

C

if (cond) {
b = 0;

}
else {

b = 1;
} p1 = (cond)

(!p1) mov b, 1

(p1) mov b, 0



?

!��������8���!��$��������#���
����������
���������'���

Normal branch code performs better

Predicated code performs better

run-time (input B) profile-time (input A)

� 8��#���������&���������
����������������������

��$���������$�������������
�����������������������
�����
��$������������
�������������

X
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Branch misprediction rate (%)

E
xe

cu
ti
o
n
 t
im

e 
(c

yc
le

s)

predicated code

normal branch code



@

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

gzip vpr gcc mcf crafty parserperlbmk gap vortex bzip2 twolfE
xe

c.
 ti

m
e 

n
o

rm
al

iz
ed

 to
 n

o
n

-p
re

d
ic

at
ed

 c
o

d
e

run-time: input-A
run-time: input-B
run-time: input-C

!��������8���!��$��������#���	�
������

9%
-4%

-16%
1%

��������������	�������		��������

non-predicated

Predicated execution loses performance because of input-dependent branches



5

	$�A�������������������	�
�����
�����

� �����������#����������
������������

� �������#�����������������&������

B����������������’40C

� ��������
��$�������������
������
����%�������

�������
��$����������������������#����

� ����
���D�����D��
��&���;�&�����
����%�������

BE�����’@2F�!�����’54F����’5+F�������’55C



24

����)���

	����$����
����
������&�������&��
�����������������
������ $���
��$�����



22

:��;��������

� ����#�����

� "��
��$���������������

� ,-
����������'�������

� 8���������



2"

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0 500 1000 1500
Time (in terms of number of executed instructions x 100M)

B
ra

n
ch

 P
re

d
ic

ti
o

n
 A

cc
u

ra
cy

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0 500 1000 1500
Time (in terms of number of executed instructions x 100M)

B
ra

n
ch

 P
re

d
ic

ti
o

n
 A

cc
u

ra
cy

����	��������$�"��
��$�����

�����������������
�����������������

�������������������$���
����
������

�
������
��
�

�
����
���
��
�

������

������

������



2+

:����������!��$�����

brA

time

brB

time

� �	 � ����	 �����	 
��≅≅≅≅ � �	 � ����	 ������
��

��������������	 �≅≅≅≅ ���������������

� �	 � ����	 �����	 


� �	 � ����	 ������
pr
. A

cc
pr

. A
cc



2.

"��
��$�����

brA

time

brB

time
� �	 � ����	 �����	 
��≅≅≅≅ � �	 � ����	 ������
��

�  � ����	 �����	 
� �  � ����	 ������


��������������	 � ���������������

	 ������� !����!������"��������� ��!����!������

� �	 � ����	 �����	 


�  � ����	 �����	 


� �	 � ����	 ������


�  � ����	 ������


pr
. A

cc
pr

. A
cc



20

8�������� �,� �7&��F�&��F�G9F�
��������#�������7&��F�&��F�G9F

!��(!������&�#�������7&��F�&��F�G9

"��
��$����������������

� #����$� � #����%� � #����� �&

' ����(��	 �����	 ")$


' ����(��	 ������")$


' ����(��	 �����	 ")%


' ����(��	 ������")%


' ����(��	 �����	 ")� 


' ����(��	 ������")� 
���

���

� :���
��$��������������&������
��������������������$���������

$�������������������
�����������

' ������	

��' ��

PAM:50%

PAM:0%

brA

brB
' �������

��� ������

slice size = M instructions



2>

	�
����
�������:����
� �:�<!�������(�	����$��&���������������#��	�������������
�
�������������#��������7
�����&���#���9

� �:�������7�:��=���������9(�	����$��&���������������#��������
#����������������
�������������������#�������

� !��������7!���=���������9(�E���������&�������������
�����:��
�������������$��������������
���

� �,� <!�������(�	����$��&���������������#��	�����������
�
�����������������������������
������������

� �,� ������7�,� �H���������9(�	����$��&���������������#������

�����������������

� !��������7!���=���������9(�	����$��&���������������#�������
#�������� �������
�������������������#�������

� ��&���������������$��������
����
����� �$����
�������������

�:�<!������������,� <!�������



2?

:��;��������

� ����#�����

� "��
��$���������������

� ,-
����������'������

� 8���������



2@

,-
��������������������

� !��$����(�!	 �&��������������������������

� ��������;�(��!,8�"��	 :�

� 	�
�������

� !��$����(�:�������
������

� 	�
����
��������������(�'�$���������
����������

�����D�������-������
��������

� 	�
����
������&�����(����
���������������$�����&������

������������������/ I�01 �������
������������������

� ��$$������/ �����-�������������:���'�
��� B��$�������22C���

� �������
��������

� !��$����(�.���)�����F��������(�.���)�����

� !��$����(�.���)�����F��������(�2>���!����
�����7���
�
��9



25

,#����������������

� 8�#������������������$�����
����
������
&�������

dependent-Input Actual

PredictedCorrectly 

A

BA
COV == �A B

dependent-InputPredicted

PredictedCorrectly

B

BA
CC == �

A

�����	�
������
��
�����

����������
������
��
������ �������	��!

"������	�������������
������
��
�����



"4

	�
����
��������������

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

bzip2 gzip twolf gap crafty gcc%
 o

f b
ra

n
ch

es
 th

at
 a

re
 in

p
u

t-
d

ep
en

d
en

t 

2 input sets
3 input sets
4 input sets
5 input sets
6 input sets
7 input sets
8 input sets



"2

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1

coverage accuracy coverage accuracy

F
ra

ct
io

n

2 input sets

3 input sets

4 input sets

5 input sets

6 input sets

7 input sets

8 input sets

"��
��$������'������

�
������
��
�����
���� �
����
���
��
�����
����

����������������
���
������
��
�����������
�	�������	����#

63%

88%
93%

76%



""

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

bzip2 gzip twolf gap crafty gcc AVG

N
o

rm
al

iz
ed

 e
xe

cu
ti

o
n

 ti
m

e

Edge

Gshare

2D+Gshare

:���8�����$�"��
��$�����J

� "��
��$��������������21��#�������#���������������&������

�������������$�����
� K��������DA�&������
��������B8����’5>C

54%1%



"+

8���������

� "��
��$���������������
��$������������L������$�����
���

�
����������������������&�������������������
�����������

$���
��$�����

� "��
��$����������������#���������$�����������������$�M����

�#���������

� !�����&���#������
�����������������������
��$���������

��
����
�����

� "��
��$����������������������$������
����
������&��������

�����#������������#������721�����������������������

&������
���������������
��$����9

� �

�����������$�"��
��$��������������
��������������
��

� �������
�����������D�����&���������������������������

� ������������������
����
������
����������������������


